Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 553-4810 www.franklinma.gov

JOB POSTING NOTICE

POSITION: Summer Employment

Department of Public Works

SALARY: \$15.50 (higher rate for returning staff)

POSTED: March 15, 2024 until filled

The Town of Franklin is accepting applications for summer employment. <u>These are seasonal positions for Town of Franklin residents who are still enrolled in school.</u>

Department of Public Works (DPW):

The DPW Summer Staff are responsible for a variety of tasks for the Grounds, Water, and Stormwater divisions throughout the Town of Franklin.

DPW Summer Staff are responsible for a variety of tasks including, but not limited to:

Landscape maintenance (mowing, string trimming, mulching, weeding, loaming/seeding, and tree planting)

Storm debris cleanup

Tree trimming

Painting (guardrails, buildings, hydrants and other structures)

Pothole repair

Trash pickup

Graffiti removal

Athletic field maintenance

Hours:

Monday-Friday, 6:30a.m. - 2:30p.m.

May through August 2024 (flexible start/end dates)

Requirements:

Must be 18 years old

Must have a valid Class D Driver's License

Willing and able to work outdoors in all weather conditions

Please apply by emailing a resume/cover letter or application to apply@franklinma.gov as soon as possible. Positions will be filled on a rolling basis. Please put "DPW Summer Employment" in the subject line of the email and also note if you have worked for us in the past.